08-16-2000

21 110

	R SHEET CONTROL OF THE SHEET C			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIC 101433327 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	.S: ITS OR COPY THEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. MORI, Kazuhiko 3. TANAKA, Masanobu PLO 7.26.00	2. NAKAMURA, Mitsuru 4.			
5. 7.	6. 8			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: NIHON PARKERIZING CO., LTD.				
ADDRESS: 1-15-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan	60102H			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)				
	REST EXEC. DATE: June 12, 2000			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 12, 2000				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1			
NEW APPLICATION 271785				
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1			
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
Washington, DC 20005-3918	0 IF ADOVE FEE IS AMOSINO OR INARESCUATE SUAPOR			
5.5ATTY DKT:	IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
8/2000 45174H 00000036 09601034 NPK-G803/PCT-US	UNDER ORDER NO 11349 271785			
MATTER NO. 10.00 UP CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.			
 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Park E. White	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signature				
Attorney: Paul E. White	Date: July 00 0000			
Reg. No. 32011 Attv/Sec: PEW/sdm TEL: (202) 861-3651	Date: July 26, 2000 FAX: (202) 822-0944			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

07, 02

REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0816

110, 0410 1, 30/45

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

The state of the s

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIHON PARKERIZING CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE'S Nemo(z) Aridxees(cs))	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled TITANIUM DIOXIDE COLLOID SOL, AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME		
(Title of lavention)			
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on t	ation PCT/JP 99 / 00342	and/or for which application for Letters Pates d, was:
Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on (b) filed on Serial No/	; () is her	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, reizzue or recrami	nation application based thereon, for the	on said application and any continuation, division to full term or terms for which the said Letters tereinafter, "zaid application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNIEE, to do all acts which the A onforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be deel	ASSIGNEE may does necessary, desira in including in the preparation and pros- ince, reissue, remainination, or public to ared in relation to same, such acts to in	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal actude but not be limited to executing all papers, anding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	in witness whereof,	the underzigned inventor(s) has (have)) affixed his/hex/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) Lazukika Maring	Kazuhiko Mori	June 12, 2000
	Miture Makamura BEGNATURE Makamura BEGNATURE Makamura BEGNATURE	Mitsuru Nakamura	June 12, 2000
	masanobu Tanaka	Masanobu Tanaka	June 12, 2000 (DATE)
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	5 <u></u> (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Ö <u>(BIGINA</u> TURIE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAMO	(CATE)

PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 07/26/2000